
Product Offerings and Pricing
Permit Year 2024-2025

Violation Fees

Annual Permits

Gateway Garage Permits

Flexible and Visitor Permits

Other Fees

Motorcycle Permits

Balance Due Form Fees

Surface Lot Hourly Rates

Garage Hourly Rates
Academic Campus††

OSU Office Tenant

Retail Employee

Non-Affiliate

Surface - Campuswide

Garage - Academic 

Garage - Med Center

Surface - West Campus

Overnight - West Campus* 

Violation Name 

Accessible Parking Only 

Unauthorized Use of a Permit 

Impound Release at Parking Facility 

Damage of Parking Equipment 

Relocation or Impound of Vehicle

 Immobilization of Vehicle 

Shared Permit Violation 

No Paid Parking 

Leaving a Parking Facility without Payment

Disregarding Signs, Markings, or Barricades

Overnight Parking Restricted 

License Plate Not Visible 

BDF - Overstay (11th Avenue Garage)
License Plate Not Visible – Warning

Courtesy Relocation – Parking Facility Project/Event

Month

$103.50

$110.75

$221.75

Day

 $11.00

N/A

N/A

 $11.00

N/A

Year

 $1,242.00  

$1,329.00

N/A

Month

 $87.25

$128.75

$128.75

$34.50

$64.00

Fine

$462.00

$462.00

$332.50

 $277.25  

$166.25  

$110.75

 $92.50

$92.50

$92.50

$55.50

$55.50

$24.50

$14.75

 $0.00 

$0.00 

Pay-by-Plate Machine

Pay-by-Plate Machine 

Parkmobile

Parkmobile  

Single-Space Meter
†

Motorcycle 

Motorcycle - Overnight

First Occurrence 

Second Occurrence 

Subsequent Occurrence(s)

Reserved Space Fee

Replacement Fee Hangtag/

Keycard State Vehicle - Garage

Single Exit Validation 

Single Exit Validation - 10

Pack

Rate

 $2.75

 $11.00

 $2.75

 $11.00

 $2.75

Rate

 $2,793.50

$37.00

 $104.75

$14.75

$147.50

Year

 $37.00  

$74.00

Fee

 $34.25

 $114.00

$228.25

30 Minutes 

1 Hour 

2 Hours 

3 Hours 

4 Hours 

Daily Max 

Off-Peak Max†

Lost Ticket

30 Minutes

1 Hour 

2 Hours 

3 Hours 

4 Hours 

Daily Max 

Off-Peak Max† 

Lost Ticket

Rate

 $2.25

 $4.25

 $7.25

 $10.25  

$13.00  

$14.50

 $8.75

$36.25

Rate

 $2.75

$5.50

$9.25

 $13.00

$16.75

$18.50

$11.00

$46.25

Permit

A

CX

WA

WAE

B

BE

BG 1-6

CX

WB

C

CE

CG 1-7

CXC

WC

WCE

WCO

CVA-G

CVA

CVB

Reg A

Reg B

Retiree

Year

$1,396.80

$362.52

$362.52

$524.28 

$720.48 

$920.04 

$1,302.48 

$362.52 

$180.72 

$487.80

$848.04 

$1,229.28 

$241.80

$171.72

$497.04

$704.04

$3,105.00

$2,793.00

$1,440.00

$362.52

$180.24

$498.72 

Month

$116.40

$30.21

$30.21

$43.69 

$60.04 

$76.67 

$108.54 

$30.21 

$15.06 

$40.65

$70.67

$102.44

$20.15

$14.31

$41.42

$58.67 

$258.75 

$232.75 

$120.00 

$30.21

$15.02

$41.56 

Aug

$1,396.80

$362.52

$362.52

$524.28

$720.48

$920.04 

$1,302.48 

$362.52

$180.72

$487.80

$848.04 

$1,229.28 

$241.80

$171.72

$497.04

$704.04

$3,105.00

$2,793.00

$1,440.00

$362.52

$180.24

$498.72 

Sept

$1,280.40 

$332.31

$332.31

$480.59

$660.44

$843.37 

$1,193.94 

$332.31

$165.66

$447.15

$777.37 

$1,126.84 

$221.65

$157.41

$455.62

$645.37 

$2,846.25

$2,560.25

$1,320.00 

$332.31

$165.22

$457.16 

Oct

$1,164.00

$302.10

$302.10

$436.90

$600.40

$766.70

$1,085.40

$302.10

$150.60

$406.50

$706.70

$1,024.40

$201.50

$143.10

$414.20

$586.70

$2,587.50

$2,327.50

$1,200.00

$302.10

$150.20

$415.60 

Nov

$1,047.60 

$271.89

$271.89

$393.21

$540.36

$690.03

$976.86

$271.89

$135.54

$365.85

$636.03

$921.96

$181.35

$128.79

$372.78

$528.03

$2,328.75

$2,094.75

$1,080.00 

$271.89

$135.18

$374.04 

Dec

$931.20

$241.68

$241.68

$349.52

$480.32

$613.36

$868.32

$241.68

$120.48

$325.20

$565.36

$819.52

$161.20

$114.48

$331.36

$469.36

$2,070.00

$1,862.00 

$960.00

$241.68

$120.16

$332.48 

Jan

$814.80

$211.47

$211.47

$305.83

$420.28

$536.69

$759.78

$211.47

$105.42

$284.55

$494.69

$717.08

$141.05

$100.17

$289.94

$410.69 

$1,811.25

$1,629.25 

$840.00

$211.47

$105.14

$290.92 

Feb

$698.40

$181.26

$181.26

$262.14

$360.24

$460.02

$651.24

$181.26 

$90.36

$243.90

$424.02

$614.64

$120.90 

$85.86

$248.52

$352.02 

$1,552.50

$1,396.50 

$720.00

$181.26 

$90.12 

$249.36 

Mar

$582.00

$151.05

$151.05

$218.45

$300.20

$383.35

$542.70

$151.05 

$75.30

$203.25

$353.35

$512.20

$100.75

$71.55

$207.10

$293.35 

$1,293.75

$1,163.75 

$600.00

$151.05 

$75.10 

$207.80 

Apr

$465.60

$120.84

$120.84

$174.76

$240.16

$306.68

$434.16

$120.84 

$60.24 

$162.60

$282.68

$409.76 

$80.60

$57.24 

$165.68

$234.68 

$1,035.00

$931.00

$480.00

$120.84 

$60.08 

$166.24 

May

$349.20

$90.63

$90.63 

$131.07

$180.12

$230.01

$325.62

$90.63

$45.18 

$121.95

$212.01

$307.32 

$60.45

$42.93 

$124.26

$176.01

$776.25

$698.25

$360.00

$90.63

$45.06 

$124.68 

Jun

$232.80

$60.42

$60.42

$87.38 

$120.08

$153.34

$217.08 

$60.42

$30.12

$81.30 

$141.34

$204.88

$40.30

$28.62

$82.84 

$117.34

$517.50

$465.50

$240.00

$60.42

$30.04

$83.12 

July

$116.40

$30.21

$30.21

$43.69

$60.04

$76.67

$108.54

$30.21

$15.06

$40.65

$70.67

$102.44

$20.15

$14.31

$41.42

$58.67

$258.75

$232.75

$120.00

$30.21

$15.02

$41.56 
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Rates current as of April 20, 2024. 

Off-Peak Max†

Department use only

Off-Peak Max: 6 p.m. - midnight weekdays, all day weekends

†Off-Peak Max: 6 p.m. - midnight weekdays, all 
day weekends
††Includes Gateway Garage

Medical Center

Off-Peak Max†



Product Offerings and Pricing
Permit Year 2025-2026

Rates current as of May 1, 2025

Visitor Permits

Surface - Campuswide

Garage - Academic

Garage - Med Center

Surface - West Campus

Overnight - West Campus*
*Designated spaces in 1221 Kinnear Road Lot

Day

$ 11.50 

n/a

n/a

$ 11.50 

n/a

Month

$90.75

$134.00

$134.00

$36.00

$66.50

Gateway Garage Permits

OSU Office Tenant

Retail Employee

Non-Affiliate

Month

$107.50
$115.25

$230.50

Year

$1,290.00 

$ 1,383.00

n/a

Violation Fees
Violation Name 

Accessible Parking Only 

Unauthorized Use of a Permit 

Impound Release at Parking Facility
Damage of Parking Equipment

Relocation or Impound of Vehicle

Immobilization of Vehicle

Shared Permit Violation

No Paid Parking

Leaving a Parking Facility without Payment

Disregarding Signs, Markings, or Barricades

Overnight Parking Restricted

License Plate Not Visible
BDF-Overstay (11th Ave.)

License Plate Not Visible – Warning

Fine

$480.25

$480.25

$345.75
$288.25

$173.00

$115.25

$96.00

$96.00

$96.00

$57.75

$57.75

$25.50
$15.25

$0.00

Garage Hourly Rates

30 Minutes

 1 Hour
2 Hours

3 Hours

4 Hours

Daily Max

Off-Peak Max†

Lost Ticket

30 Minutes 

1 Hour

2 Hours 
3 Hours

4 Hours

Daily Max

Off-Peak Max**

Lost Ticket

Rate

$2.25

$4.50

$7.50
$10.50

$13.50

$15.00
$9.00

$37.75

Rate

$3.00

$5.75
$9.50

$13.50

$17.25

$19.25

$11.50

$48.00

Medical Center

Academic Campus*

* Includes Gateway Garage

**Off-Peak Max: 6 p.m. - midnight weekdays, all day 
weekends

Motorcycle Permits

Motorcycle

Motorcycle - Overnight

Year

$38.50

$76.75

Balance Due Form Fees
Fee

$35.50First Occurrence
Second Occurrence

Subsequent Occurrence(s)

$118.75

$237.25

Other Fees

Reserved Space Fee

Replacement Fee 

State Vehicle - Garage

Single Exit Validation 

Single Exit Validation - 10 Pack

Rate

$2,904.96

$38.50

$109.00

$15.25

$152.50

Hangtag/Keycard

Department use only

Pay-by-Plate Machine

Pay-by-Plate Machine

Parkmobile

Parkmobile

Single-Space Meter

Rate

$3.00

$11.50

$3.00

$11.50

$3.00

Surface Lot Hourly Rates

Off-Peak Max*

Off-Peak Max*

*Off-Peak Max: 6 p.m. - midnight weekdays, all day weekends

Annual Permits
Permit

A

CX

WA

WAE

B

BE

BG 1-6

CX

WB

C

CE

CG 1-7

CXC

WC

WCE

WCO

CVA-G

CVA

CVB

Reg A

Reg B

Retiree

Year

$1,452.48

$377.04

$377.04

$545.28 

$749.28 

$956.76 

$1,354.56 

$377.04

$188.04 

$507.24

$882.00 

$1,278.48 

$251.28

$178.80

$516.72

$732.00

$3,228.00

$2,904.00

$1,500.00

$377.04

$188.04

$518.76 

Month

$121.04

$31.42

$31.42

$45.44 

$62.44 

$79.73 

$112.88 

$31.42

$15.67 

$42.27

$73.50

$106.54

$20.94

$14.90

$43.06

$61.00 

$269.00 

$242.00

$125.00 

$31.42

$15.67

$43.23 

Aug

$1,452.48

$377.04

$377.04

$545.28

$749.28

$956.76 

$1,354.56 

$377.04

$188.04

$507.24

$882.00 

$1,278.48 

$251.28

$178.80

$516.72

$732.00

$3,228.00

$2,904.00

$1,500.00

$377.04

$188.04

$518.76 

Sept

$1,331.44 

$345.62

$345.62

$499.84

$686.84

$877.03 

$1,241.68 

$345.62

$172.37

$464.97

$808.50

$1,171.94 

$230.34

$163.90

$473.66

$671.00 

$2,959.00

$2,662.00

$1,375.00

$345.62

$172.37

$475.53 

Oct

$1,210.40

$314.20

$314.20

$454.40

$624.40

$797.30

$1,128.80

$314.20

$156.70

$422.70

$735.00

$1,065.40

$209.40

$149.00

$430.60

$610.00

$2,690.00

$2,420.00

$1,250.00

$314.20

$156.70

$432.30 

Nov

$1,089.36 

$282.78

$282.78

$408.96

$561.96

$717.57

$1015.92

$282.78

$141.03

$380.43

$661.50

$958.86

$188.46

$134.10

$387.54

$549.00

$2,421.00

$2,178.00

$1,125.00 

$282.78

$141.03

$389.07 

Dec

$968.32

$251.36

$251.36

$363.52

$499.52

$637.84

$903.04

$251.36

$125.36

$338.16

$588.00

$852.32

$167.52

$119.20

$344.48

$488.00

$2,152.00

$1,936.00 

$1000.00

$251.36

$125.36

$345.84 

Jan

$847.28

$219.94

$219.94

$318.08

$437.08

$558.11

$790.16

$219.94

$109.69

$295.89

$514.50

$745.78

$146.58

$104.30

$301.42

$427.00 

$1,883.00

$1,694.00 

$875.00

$219.94

$109.69

$302.61 

Feb

$726.24

$188.52

$188.52

$272.64

$374.64

$478.38

$677.28

$188.52

$94.02

$253.62

$441.00

$639.24

$125.64

$89.40

$258.36

$366.00 

$1,614.00

$1,452.00 

$750.00

$188.52

$94.02 

$259.38 

Mar

$605.20

$157.10

$157.10

$227.20

$312.20

$398.65

$564.40

$157.10

$78.35

$211.35

$367.50

$532.70

$104.70

$74.50

$215.30

$305.00 

$1,345.00

$1,210.00 

$625.00

$157.10 

$78.35 

$216.15 

Apr

$484.16

$125.68

$125.68

$181.76

$249.76

$318.92

$451.52

$125.68 

$62.68 

$169.08

$294.00

$426.16 

$83.76

$59.60 

$172.24

$244.00 

$1,076.00

$968.00

$500.00

$125.68 

$62.68 

$172.92 

May

$363.12

$94.26

$94.26 

$136.32

$187.32

$239.19

$338.64

$94.26

$47.01

$126.81

$220.50

$319.62

$62.82

$44.70 

$129.18

$183.00

$807.00

$726.00

$375.00

$94.26

$47.01 

$129.69 

Jun

$242.08

$62.84

$62.84

$90.88 

$124.88

$159.46

$225.76 

$62.84

$31.34

$84.54 

$147.00

$213.08

$41.88

$29.80

$86.12 

$122.00

$538.00

$484.00

$250.00

$62.84

$31.34

$86.46 

July

$121.04

$31.42

$31.42

$45.44

$62.44

$79.73

$112.88

$31.42

$15.67

$42.27

$73.50

$106.54

$20.94

$14.90

$43.06

$61.00

$269.00

$242.00

$125.00

$31.42

$15.67

$43.23 
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