Product Offerings and Pricing

Permit Year 2024-2025

Annual Permits

I	Permit	Year	Month	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	July
	А	\$1,396.80	\$116.40	\$1,396.80	\$1,280.40	\$1,164.00	\$1,047.60	\$931.20	\$814.80	\$698.40	\$582.00	\$465.60	\$349.20	\$232.80	\$116.40
//A&P	CX	\$362.52	\$30.21	\$362.52	\$332.31	\$302.10	\$271.89	\$241.68	\$211.47	\$181.26	\$151.05	\$120.84	\$90.63	\$60.42	\$30.21
FACULTY/A&P	WA	\$362.52	\$30.21	\$362.52	\$332.31	\$302.10	\$271.89	\$241.68	\$211.47	\$181.26	\$151.05	\$120.84	\$90.63	\$60.42	\$30.21
7	WAE	\$524.28	\$43.69	\$524.28	\$480.59	\$436.90	\$393.21	\$349.52	\$305.83	\$262.14	\$218.45	\$174.76	\$131.07	\$87.38	\$43.69
	В	\$720.48	\$60.04	\$720.48	\$660.44	\$600.40	\$540.36	\$480.32	\$420.28	\$360.24	\$300.20	\$240.16	\$180.12	\$120.08	\$60.04
	BE	\$920.04	\$76.67	\$920.04	\$843.37	\$766.70	\$690.03	\$613.36	\$536.69	\$460.02	\$383.35	\$306.68	\$230.01	\$153.34	\$76.67
STAFF	BG 1-6	\$1,302.48	\$108.54	\$1,302.48	\$1,193.94	\$1,085.40	\$976.86	\$868.32	\$759.78	\$651.24	\$542.70	\$434.16	\$325.62	\$217.08	\$108.54
S	CX	\$362.52	\$30.21	\$362.52	\$332.31	\$302.10	\$271.89	\$241.68	\$211.47	\$181.26	\$151.05	\$120.84	\$90.63	\$60.42	\$30.21
	WB	\$180.72	\$15.06	\$180.72	\$165.66	\$150.60	\$135.54	\$120.48	\$105.42	\$90.36	\$75.30	\$60.24	\$45.18	\$30.12	\$15.06
	С	\$487.80	\$40.65	\$487.80	\$447.15	\$406.50	\$365.85	\$325.20	\$284.55	\$243.90	\$203.25	\$162.60	\$121.95	\$81.30	\$40.65
	CE	\$848.04	\$70.67	\$848.04	\$777.37	\$706.70	\$636.03	\$565.36	\$494.69	\$424.02	\$353.35	\$282.68	\$212.01	\$141.34	\$70.67
	CG 1-7	\$1,229.28	\$102.44	\$1,229.28	\$1,126.84	\$1,024.40	\$921.96	\$819.52	\$717.08	\$614.64	\$512.20	\$409.76	\$307.32	\$204.88	\$102.44
STUDENT	CXC	\$241.80	\$20.15	\$241.80	\$221.65	\$201.50	\$181.35	\$161.20	\$141.05	\$120.90	\$100.75	\$80.60	\$60.45	\$40.30	\$20.15
STL	WC	\$171.72	\$14.31	\$171.72	\$157.41	\$143.10	\$128.79	\$114.48	\$100.17	\$85.86	\$71.55	\$57.24	\$42.93	\$28.62	\$14.31
	WCE	\$497.04	\$41.42	\$497.04	\$455.62	\$414.20	\$372.78	\$331.36	\$289.94	\$248.52	\$207.10	\$165.68	\$124.26	\$82.84	\$41.42
	WCO	\$704.04	\$58.67	\$704.04	\$645.37	\$586.70	\$528.03	\$469.36	\$410.69	\$352.02	\$293.35	\$234.68	\$176.01	\$117.34	\$58.67
	CVA-G	\$3,105.00	\$258.75	\$3,105.00	\$2,846.25	\$2,587.50	\$2,328.75	\$2,070.00	\$1,811.25	\$1,552.50	\$1,293.75	\$1,035.00	\$776.25	\$517.50	\$258.75
	CVA	\$2,793.00	\$232.75	\$2,793.00	\$2,560.25	\$2,327.50	\$2,094.75	\$1,862.00	\$1,629.25	\$1,396.50	\$1,163.75	\$931.00	\$698.25	\$465.50	\$232.75
œ	CVB	\$1,440.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,080.00	\$960.00	\$840.00	\$720.00	\$600.00	\$480.00	\$360.00	\$240.00	\$120.00
OTHER	Reg A	\$362.52	\$30.21	\$362.52	\$332.31	\$302.10	\$271.89	\$241.68	\$211.47	\$181.26	\$151.05	\$120.84	\$90.63	\$60.42	\$30.21
	Reg B	\$180.24	\$15.02	\$180.24	\$165.22	\$150.20	\$135.18	\$120.16	\$105.14	\$90.12	\$75.10	\$60.08	\$45.06	\$30.04	\$15.02
	Retiree	\$498.72	\$41.56	\$498.72	\$457.16	\$415.60	\$374.04	\$332.48	\$290.92	\$249.36	\$207.80	\$166.24	\$124.68	\$83.12	\$41.56

Violation Fees

Violation Name	Fine
Accessible Parking Only	\$462.00
Unauthorized Use of a Permit	\$462.00
Impound Release at Parking Facility	\$332.50
Damage of Parking Equipment	\$277.25
Relocation or Impound of Vehicle	\$166.25
Immobilization of Vehicle	\$110.75
Shared Permit Violation	\$92.50
No Paid Parking	\$92.50
Leaving a Parking Facility without Payment	\$92.50
Disregarding Signs, Markings, or Barricades	\$55.50
Overnight Parking Restricted	\$55.50
License Plate Not Visible	\$24.50
BDF - Overstay (11th Avenue Garage)	\$14.75
License Plate Not Visible – Warning	\$0.00
Courtesy Relocation – Parking Facility Project/Event	\$0.00

Gateway Garage Permits

	Month	Year
OSU Office Tenant	\$103.50	\$1,242.00
Retail Employee	\$110.75	\$1,329.00
Non-Affiliate	\$221.75	N/A

Flexible and Visitor Permits

Rates current as of April 20, 2024.

	Day	Month
Surface - Campuswide	\$11.00	\$87.25
Garage - Academic	N/A	\$128.75
Garage - Med Center	N/A	\$128.75
Surface - West Campus	\$11.00	\$34.50
Overnight - West Campus*	Ν/Δ	\$64.00

Motorcycle Permits

	redi
Motorcycle	\$37.00
Motorcycle - Overnight	\$74.00

Surface Lot Hourly Rates

	Rate
Pay-by-Plate Machine	\$2.75
Pay-by-Plate Machine Off-Peak Max [†]	\$11.00
Parkmobile	\$2.75
Parkmobile Off-Peak Max ⁺	\$11.00
Single-Space Meter	\$2.75
'Off-Peak Max: 6 n.m midnight weekdays, all day weekends	

Balance Due Form Fees

First Occurrence	\$34.25
Second Occurrence	\$114.00
Subsequent Occurrence(s)	\$228.25

Fee

Other Fees

	Rate
Reserved Space Fee	\$2,793.50
Replacement Fee Hangtag/	\$37.00
Keycard State Vehicle - Garage	\$104.75
Single Exit Validation Department use only	\$14.75
Single Exit Validation - 10	\$147.50
B 1	

Garage Hourly Rates

Academic Campus⁺⁺

	Rate
30 Minutes	\$2.75
1 Hour	\$5.50
2 Hours	\$9.25
3 Hours	\$13.00
4 Hours	\$16.75
Daily Max	\$18.50
Off-Peak Max ⁺	\$11.00
Lost Ticket	\$46.25

Medical Center

	Rate			
30 Minutes	\$2.25			
1 Hour	\$4.25			
2 Hours	\$7.25			
3 Hours	\$10.25			
4 Hours	\$13.00			
Daily Max	\$14.50			
Off-Peak Max [†]	\$8.75			
Lost Ticket	\$36.25			

Off-Peak Max: 6 p.m. - midnight weekdays, all "Includes Gateway Garage

Product Offerings and Pricing

Permit Year 2025-2026

I	Permit	Year	Month	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	July
	А	\$1,452.48	\$121.04	\$1,452.48	\$1,331.44	\$1,210.40	\$1,089.36	\$968.32	\$847.28	\$726.24	\$605.20	\$484.16	\$363.12	\$242.08	\$121.04
XX	CX	\$377.04	\$31.42	\$377.04	\$345.62	\$314.20	\$282.78	\$251.36	\$219.94	\$188.52	\$157.10	\$125.68	\$94.26	\$62.84	\$31.42
אינון וואמן	WA	\$377.04	\$31.42	\$377.04	\$345.62	\$314.20	\$282.78	\$251.36	\$219.94	\$188.52	\$157.10	\$125.68	\$94.26	\$62.84	\$31.42
-	WAE	\$545.28	\$45.44	\$545.28	\$499.84	\$454.40	\$408.96	\$363.52	\$318.08	\$272.64	\$227.20	\$181.76	\$136.32	\$90.88	\$45.44
	В	\$749.28	\$62.44	\$749.28	\$686.84	\$624.40	\$561.96	\$499.52	\$437.08	\$374.64	\$312.20	\$249.76	\$187.32	\$124.88	\$62.44
	BE	\$956.76	\$79.73	\$956.76	\$877.03	\$797.30	\$717.57	\$637.84	\$558.11	\$478.38	\$398.65	\$318.92	\$239.19	\$159.46	\$79.73
	BG 1-6	\$1,354.56	\$112.88	\$1,354.56	\$1,241.68	\$1,128.80	\$1015.92	\$903.04	\$790.16	\$677.28	\$564.40	\$451.52	\$338.64	\$225.76	\$112.88
	CX	\$377.04	\$31.42	\$377.04	\$345.62	\$314.20	\$282.78	\$251.36	\$219.94	\$188.52	\$157.10	\$125.68	\$94.26	\$62.84	\$31.42
	WB	\$188.04	\$15.67	\$188.04	\$172.37	\$156.70	\$141.03	\$125.36	\$109.69	\$94.02	\$78.35	\$62.68	\$47.01	\$31.34	\$15.67
	С	\$507.24	\$42.27	\$507.24	\$464.97	\$422.70	\$380.43	\$338.16	\$295.89	\$253.62	\$211.35	\$169.08	\$126.81	\$84.54	\$42.27
	CE	\$882.00	\$73.50	\$882.00	\$808.50	\$735.00	\$661.50	\$588.00	\$514.50	\$441.00	\$367.50	\$294.00	\$220.50	\$147.00	\$73.50
	CG 1-7	\$1,278.48	\$106.54	\$1,278.48	\$1,171.94	\$1,065.40	\$958.86	\$852.32	\$745.78	\$639.24	\$532.70	\$426.16	\$319.62	\$213.08	\$106.5
	CXC	\$251.28	\$20.94	\$251.28	\$230.34	\$209.40	\$188.46	\$167.52	\$146.58	\$125.64	\$104.70	\$83.76	\$62.82	\$41.88	\$20.94
	WC	\$178.80	\$14.90	\$178.80	\$163.90	\$149.00	\$134.10	\$119.20	\$104.30	\$89.40	\$74.50	\$59.60	\$44.70	\$29.80	\$14.90
	WCE	\$516.72	\$43.06	\$516.72	\$473.66	\$430.60	\$387.54	\$344.48	\$301.42	\$258.36	\$215.30	\$172.24	\$129.18	\$86.12	\$43.06
	WCO	\$732.00	\$61.00	\$732.00	\$671.00	\$610.00	\$549.00	\$488.00	\$427.00	\$366.00	\$305.00	\$244.00	\$183.00	\$122.00	\$61.00
	CVA-G	\$3,228.00	\$269.00	\$3,228.00	\$2,959.00	\$2,690.00	\$2,421.00	\$2,152.00	\$1,883.00	\$1,614.00	\$1,345.00	\$1,076.00	\$807.00	\$538.00	\$269.0
	CVA	\$2,904.00	\$242.00	\$2,904.00	\$2,662.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,178.00	\$1,936.00	\$1,694.00	\$1,452.00	\$1,210.00	\$968.00	\$726.00	\$484.00	\$242.0
	CVB	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,125.00	\$1000.00	\$875.00	\$750.00	\$625.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$250.00	\$125.0
	Reg A	\$377.04	\$31.42	\$377.04	\$345.62	\$314.20	\$282.78	\$251.36	\$219.94	\$188.52	\$157.10	\$125.68	\$94.26	\$62.84	\$31.42
	Reg B	\$188.04	\$15.67	\$188.04	\$172.37	\$156.70	\$141.03	\$125.36	\$109.69	\$94.02	\$78.35	\$62.68	\$47.01	\$31.34	\$15.67
	Retiree	\$518.76	\$43.23	\$518.76	\$475.53	\$432.30	\$389.07	\$345.84	\$302.61	\$259.38	\$216.15	\$172.92	\$129.69	\$86.46	\$43.23

Violation Fees

Violation Name	Fine
Accessible Parking Only	\$480.25
Unauthorized Use of a Permit	\$480.25
Impound Release at Parking Facility	\$345.75
Damage of Parking Equipment	\$288.25
Relocation or Impound of Vehicle	\$173.00
Immobilization of Vehicle	\$115.25
Shared Permit Violation	\$96.00
No Paid Parking	\$96.00
Leaving a Parking Facility without Payment	\$96.00
Disregarding Signs, Markings, or Barricades	\$57.75
Overnight Parking Restricted	\$57.75
License Plate Not Visible	\$25.50
BDF-Overstay (11th Ave.)	\$15.25
License Plate Not Visible – Warning	\$0.00

Gateway Garage Permits

	MOUTH	i cai
OSU Office Tenant	\$107.50	\$1,290.00
Retail Employee	\$115.25	\$ 1,383.00
Non-Affiliate	\$230.50	n/a

Motorcycle Permits

Motorcycle

Motorcycle - Overnight	\$76.75
Surface Lot Hourly Rates	
	Rate
Pay-by-Plate Machine	\$3.00
Pay-by-Plate Machine Off-Peak Max*	\$11.50
Parkmobile	\$3.00
Parkmobile Off-Peak Max*	\$11.50
Single-Space Meter	\$3.00
*Off-Peak Max: 6 p.m midnight weekdays, all day weekends	

Year

\$38.50

Balance Due Form Fees

	ree
First Occurrence	\$35.50
Second Occurrence	\$118.75
Subsequent Occurrence(s)	\$237.25

Garage Hourly Rates Academic Campus* \$3.00 30 Minutes \$5.75 \$9.50 2 Hours 3 Hours \$13.50 4 Hours \$17.25 Daily Max \$19.25 Off-Peak Max† \$11.50 Lost Ticket \$48.00 **Medical Center** 30 Minutes \$2.25 1 Hour \$4.50 \$7.50 3 Hours \$10.50 4 Hours \$13.50 Daily Max \$15.00 Off-Peak Max** \$9.00 **Lost Ticket** \$37.75 * Includes Gateway Garage **Off-Peak Max: 6 p.m. - midnight weekdays, all day

Visitor Permits

	Day	Month
Surface - Campuswide	\$ 11.50	\$90.75
Garage - Academic	n/a	\$134.00
Garage - Med Center	n/a	\$134.00
Surface - West Campus	\$ 11.50	\$36.00
Overnight - West Campus*	n/a	\$66.50
*Designated spaces in 1221 Kinnear Road Lot		·

Other Fees

	Rate
Reserved Space Fee	\$2,904.96
Replacement Fee Hangtag/Keycard	\$38.50
State Vehicle - Garage	\$109.00
Single Exit Validation Department use only	\$15.25
Single Exit Validation - 10 Pack	\$152.50

